
S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 1

Position Name Club Average

1 R. ELSAM Lichfield 60.0 134 97.59 97.59
2 M. DENTON Lichfield 65.0 132 97.17 97.17
3 M. JEYES Sutton Coldfield 70.0 140 97.10 97.10
4 C. BEDDOW Lichfield 70.0 139 97.05 97.05
5 J. HODGKINSON Leek 67.5 132 97.00 97.00
6 T. HART Lichfield 68.0 131 96.86 96.86
7 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 66.5 126 96.83 96.83
8 J. PHILLIPS Leek 58.0 105 96.68 96.68
9 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 65.5 119 96.62 96.62

10 W. HALL Sutton Coldfield 65.0 117 96.54 96.54
11 R. CHURTON Lichfield 65.0 112 96.33 96.33
12 I. HODGKINSON Leek 52.0 77 96.23 96.23
13 A. WHISTON Leek 59.0 94 96.21 96.21
14 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 67.0 109 95.98 95.98

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score



S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 2

Position Name Club Average

1 M. DENTON Lichfield 66.0 160 98.29 97.17 195.46
2 J. HODGKINSON Leek 66.0 150 97.86 97.00 194.86
3 R. ELSAM Lichfield 67.0 130 96.91 97.59 194.50
4 M. JEYES Sutton Coldfield 70.0 146 97.39 97.10 194.49
5 J. PHILLIPS Leek 52.5 122 97.61 96.68 194.29
6 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 59.5 128 97.43 96.62 194.05
7 I. HODGKINSON Leek 38.5 108 97.81 96.23 194.04
8 W. HALL Sutton Coldfield 58.5 128 97.49 96.54 194.03
9 T. HART Lichfield 65.5 128 97.00 96.86 193.86

10 C. BEDDOW Lichfield 69.5 127 96.58 97.05 193.63
11 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 63.0 104 96.21 96.83 193.04
12 R. CHURTON Lichfield 56.0 99 96.63 96.33 192.96
13 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 54.5 100 96.81 95.98 192.79
14 A. WHISTON Leek 47.0 75 96.53 96.21 192.74

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score



S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 3

Position Name Club Average

1 M. DENTON Lichfield 80.0 147 96.21 195.46 291.67
2 R. ELSAM Lichfield 65.0 127 96.96 194.50 291.46
3 W. HALL Sutton Coldfield 64.0 130 97.16 194.03 291.19
4 J. PHILLIPS Leek 61.0 117 96.89 194.29 291.18
5 J. HODGKINSON Leek 75.0 135 96.25 194.86 291.11
6 I. HODGKINSON Leek 54.0 106 97.00 194.04 291.04
7 R. CHURTON Lichfield 49.5 132 98.04 192.96 291.00
8 M. JEYES Sutton Coldfield 73.0 135 96.51 194.49 291.00
9 C. BEDDOW Lichfield 63.5 131 97.28 193.63 290.91

10 T. HART Lichfield 64.0 120 96.76 193.86 290.62
11 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 50.0 121 97.68 192.79 290.47
12 A. WHISTON Leek 37.5 92 97.47 192.74 290.21
13 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 52.0 104 97.06 193.04 290.10
14 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 64.0 NCR 0.00 194.05 194.05

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
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Score
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Score



S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 4

Position Name Club Average

1 R. ELSAM Lichfield 63.5 136 97.47 291.46 388.93
2 J. PHILLIPS Leek 58.5 135 97.73 291.18 388.91
3 T. HART Lichfield 60.0 148 98.10 290.62 388.72
4 M. DENTON Lichfield 73.5 140 96.79 291.67 388.46
5 J. HODGKINSON Leek 67.5 138 97.26 291.11 388.37
6 R. CHURTON Lichfield 66.0 137 97.30 291.00 388.30
7 W. HALL Sutton Coldfield 65.0 130 97.08 291.19 388.27
8 C. BEDDOW Lichfield 65.5 133 97.21 290.91 388.12
9 M. JEYES Sutton Coldfield 67.5 133 97.04 291.00 388.04

10 A. WHISTON Leek 46.0 113 97.62 290.21 387.83
11 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 60.5 123 97.18 290.47 387.65
12 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 52.0 120 97.55 290.10 387.65
13 I. HODGKINSON Leek 53.0 84 96.38 291.04 387.42
14 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 64.0 137 97.45 194.05 291.50

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
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Score
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S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 5

Position Name Club Average

1 J. PHILLIPS Leek 67.5 145 97.57 388.91 486.48
2 R. ELSAM Lichfield 68.0 137 97.13 388.93 486.06
3 M. JEYES Sutton Coldfield 66.5 147 97.73 388.04 485.77
4 M. DENTON Lichfield 70.0 144 97.29 388.46 485.75
5 W. HALL Sutton Coldfield 65.0 135 97.29 388.27 485.56
6 C. BEDDOW Lichfield 66.5 136 97.26 388.12 485.38
7 I. HODGKINSON Leek 42.0 118 97.92 387.42 485.34
8 J. HODGKINSON Leek 69.0 134 96.91 388.37 485.28
9 R. CHURTON Lichfield 68.5 131 96.86 388.30 485.16

10 T. HART Lichfield 74.0 134 96.33 388.72 485.05
11 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 61.5 127 97.26 387.65 484.91
12 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 60.0 118 97.00 387.65 484.65
13 A. WHISTON Leek 56.5 101 96.70 387.83 484.53
14 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 68.5 119 96.31 291.50 387.81

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014
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Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 6

Position Name Club Average

1 Lichfield 68.5 143 97.40 486.06 583.46
2 Sutton Coldfield 73.5 157 97.69 485.77 583.46
3 J. PHILLIPS Leek 72.5 135 96.64 486.48 583.12
4 Lichfield 65.5 143 97.62 485.16 582.78
5 Lichfield 68.0 137 97.18 485.38 582.56
6 Leek 59.0 119 97.10 485.34 582.44
7 T. HART Lichfield 67.0 140 97.35 485.05 582.40
8 Sutton Coldfield 67.5 125 96.69 485.56 582.25
9 Lichfield 72.0 130 96.38 485.75 582.13

10 Leek 50.5 113 97.44 484.53 581.97
11 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 59.0 121 97.17 484.65 581.82
12 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 63.5 120 96.84 484.91 581.75
13 J. HODGKINSON Leek 67.0 115 96.25 485.28 581.53
14 M. BAXTER 59.5 147 98.14 387.81 485.95

S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League
23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score

R. ELSAM
M. JEYES

R. CHURTON
C. BEDDOW
I. HODGKINSON

W. HALL
M. DENTON
A. WHISTON

City of Stoke



Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 7

Position Name Club Average

1 Lichfield 71.5 150 97.50 583.46 680.96
2 Lichfield 71.5 151 97.55 582.78 680.33
3 Leek 56.5 151 98.36 581.97 680.33
4 Lichfield 68.5 143 97.40 582.56 679.96
5 Sutton Coldfield 62.5 136 97.54 582.25 679.79
6 J. PHILLIPS Leek 67.5 122 96.56 583.12 679.68
7 Leek 57.5 139 97.92 581.53 679.45
8 T. HART Lichfield 70.0 136 96.90 582.40 679.30
9 Lichfield 65.0 129 97.04 582.13 679.17

10 I. HODGKINSON Leek 59.5 105 96.60 582.44 679.04
11 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 60.5 123 97.11 581.82 678.93
12 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 60.0 115 96.89 581.75 678.64
13 Sutton Coldfield 78.5 125 95.10 583.46 678.56
14 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 73.5 0.00 485.95 485.95

S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League
23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score

R. ELSAM
R. CHURTON
A. WHISTON
C. BEDDOW
W. HALL

J. HODGKINSON

M. DENTON

M. JEYES
NCR



S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 8

Position Name Club Average

1 Lichfield 75.0 148 97.00 680.96 777.96
2 Lichfield 71.5 144 97.20 679.96 777.16
3 Leek 75.5 141 96.59 680.33 776.92
4 J. PHILLIPS Leek 61.0 121 97.04 679.68 776.72
5 Lichfield 64.5 139 97.53 679.17 776.70
6 Lichfield 75.5 135 96.25 680.33 776.58
7 Leek 52.5 104 97.06 679.04 776.10
8 Sutton Coldfield 68.0 119 96.31 679.79 776.10
9 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 61.5 122 97.08 678.93 776.01

10 Sutton Coldfield 62.5 133 97.42 678.56 775.98
11 T. HART Lichfield 68.0 126 96.64 679.30 775.94
12 J. HODGKINSON Leek 69.5 119 96.20 679.45 775.65
13 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 57.5 108 96.86 678.64 775.50
14 M. BAXTER 73.5 NCR 0.00 485.95 485.95

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score

R. ELSAM
C. BEDDOW
A. WHISTON

M. DENTON
R. CHURTON
I. HODGKINSON
W. HALL

M. JEYES

City of Stoke



S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 9

Position Name Club Average

1 Lichfield 74.0 157 97.61 777.96 875.57
2 Lichfield 67.5 147 97.67 776.58 874.25
3 J. PHILLIPS Leek 60.5 129 97.40 776.72 874.12
4 Lichfield 69.5 138 97.09 776.70 873.79
5 T. HART Lichfield 63.0 142 97.71 775.94 873.65
6 Sutton Coldfield 59.5 125 97.32 776.10 873.42
7 Lichfield 72.0 124 96.07 777.16 873.23
8 Sutton Coldfield 66.5 134 97.17 775.98 873.15
9 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 61.0 123 97.11 776.01 873.12

10 Leek 52.0 99 96.91 776.10 873.01
11 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 54.0 120 97.45 775.50 872.95
12 J. HODGKINSON Leek 59.5 124 97.29 775.65 872.94
13 Leek 70.5 112 95.74 776.92 872.66
14 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 73.5 NCR 0.00 485.95 485.95

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score

R. ELSAM
R. CHURTON

M. DENTON

W. HALL
C. BEDDOW
M. JEYES

I. HODGKINSON

A. WHISTON



S.S.R.A. Air Section – Individual League

Air Rifle 'B' League – Round 10

Position Name Club Average

1 Lichfield 78.5 160 97.39 875.57 972.96
2 Lichfield 69.0 154 97.84 873.79 971.63
3 J. PHILLIPS Leek 64.5 128 97.08 874.12 971.20
4 Lichfield 62.0 134 97.46 873.23 970.69
5 Leek 62.0 137 97.58 872.94 970.52
6 Lichfield 73.5 127 96.09 874.25 970.34
7 N. HOLLAND Sutton Coldfield 61.5 125 97.19 873.12 970.31
8 T. HART Lichfield 71.0 133 96.65 873.65 970.30
9 I. HODGKINSON Leek 49.5 101 97.14 873.01 970.15

10 Sutton Coldfield 62.5 112 96.62 873.42 970.04
11 G. BAILEY City of Stoke 60.0 120 97.07 872.95 970.02
12 Leek 56.0 114 97.13 872.66 969.79
13 Sutton Coldfield 67.0 120 96.47 873.15 969.62
14 M. BAXTER City of Stoke 73.5 NCR 0.00 485.95 485.95

23rd September 2013 to 1st March 2014

Gun
Score

Computer
Score

Previous
Score

Total
Score

R. ELSAM
M. DENTON

C. BEDDOW
J. HODGKINSON
R. CHURTON

W. HALL

A. WHISTON
M. JEYES


